subject to approval by the San Francisco Board of Supervisors and ratification by the 
Staff and Per Diem Nurses, SEIU Local 1021:

ARTICLE IV – TRAINING AND CAREER DEVELOPMENT

4.            Tuition Reimbursement  

560. The  City  agrees  to  allocate  Two  Hundred  Seventy  Five  Thousand  Dollars
($275,000)  per  fiscal  year  to  the  Tuition  Reimbursement  Program  for  nurses
covered by this Agreement. Unused funds shall not be carried forward to the next
fiscal year. Notwithstanding the forgoing, the City agrees to carry over, on a
one-time basis, any unused tuition reimbursement funds from the 2020-2021